TASER-6	06-10-1999
FORM PTO-1595	. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
	2 101059991
Tab settings ▷ ▷ ▷ ▼   ▼   ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James F. McNulty Sr.	Name: Barnet Resnick, an individual
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes X22No	Internal Address: 4400 MacArthur Boulevard Suite 900, Newport Beach, California 92
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Exassignment D Merger	Street Address: Same as above
Security Agreement     Change of Name	
Other	City:State:ZJP: <<
Execution Date: April 8, 1998	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
09/059,028	- B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	lached? [] Yes Elkino
ľ	
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	eched?  Yes EXNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Iached? I Yes KIKNo         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:LEONARD_TACHNER	<ul> <li>ached? D Yes E0KNo</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>x21 Enclosed</li> </ul>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LEONARD TACHNER Internal Address: 17961 Sky Park Circle	Iached? I Yes KIKNo         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LEONARD TACHNER Internal Address: 17961 Sky Park Circle Suite 38-E	ached? I Yes KINO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers at         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       LEONARD TACHNER         Internal Address:       17961 Sky Park Circle         Suite 38-E         Irvine, California 92614-6364	<ul> <li>ached? D Yes E0KNo</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>x2 Enclosed</li> </ul>
Additional numbers at         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       LEONARD TACHNER         Internal Address:       17961 Sky Park Circle         Suite 38-E         Irvine, California 92614-6364	<ul> <li>ached? I Yes XXNo</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>
Additional numbers at     Additional numbers at     S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence     concerning document should be mailed:     Name: LEONARD TACHNER     Internal Address: 17961 Sky Park Circle         Suite 38-E         Irvine, California 92614-6364     Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE     City: State: ZIP:	ached? I Yes KNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers at     Additional numbers at     S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence     concerning document should be mailed:     Name: LEONARD TACHNER     Internal Address: 17961 Sky Park Circle         Suite 38-E         Irvine, California 92614-6364     Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE     City: State: ZIP:	Auched? I Yes XIXNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers att         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       LEONARD TACHNER         Internal Address:       17961 Sky Park Circle	Ached? I Yes EKNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers att         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       LEONARD TACHNER         Internal Address:       17961 Sky Park Circle        Suite       38-E        Irvine, California       92614-6364         Street Address:       SAME AS ABOVE        City:      State:      ZIP:        City:      State:      ZIP:        State:      ZIP:	Auched? I Yes XIXNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

REEL: 010002 FRAME: 0975

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (NOT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION)

WHEREAS. James F. McNulty, Sr., hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said 5 Inventor", a citizen of the United States of America, whose post office address is: 1204 6 East Bell Avenue, Anaheim, California 92805, has invented certain new and useful 7 improvements in: "AUTOMATIC AIMING NON-LETHAL AREA DENIAL DEVICE", for 8 9 which he has executed an application for United States Letters Patent the same day he has executed this assignment, which invention (hereinafter referred to as 10 "Invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. TASER-6, and which 11 09/059,028 12 invention is covered by patent application Serial No.

13 || filed April 13, 1998

14

1

2

3

4

WHEREAS, Barnet Resnick, an individual, having an address of 4400 MacArthur
Boulevard, Suite 900, Newport Beach, California 92660, is desirous of acquiring the
entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said
application;

19

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other
 good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
 acknowledged, I, James F. McNulty, Sr., have sold, assigned, transferred and set
 over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Barnet
 Resnick, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and
 interest in, to and under the said improvements, and all rights of priority thereto
 pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and

1

- 27
- 28

the said applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all 1 2 Letters Patents which may be granted for said improvements in any country or 3 countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues 4 thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United 5 States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid to the said Barnet Resnick, his 6 7 successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. 8

AND, I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein
assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict
herewith.

9

13

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

AND, I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Barnet Resnick, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Barnet Resnick, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

2

PATENT | REEL: 010002 FRAME: 0977

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\underline{\mathcal{S}}^{\underline{+}\underline{h}}$  day 1 of Apric 1998. 2 3 4 5 James F. McNulty, Sr. 6 7 8 State of <u>(ALIFORNIA</u>) ss. County of <u>RIVERSIDE</u>) ss. 9 10 On this 8th day of April 1998 before me A. ALICE SWANK 11 (Notary Public) personally appeared James F. McNulty, Sr., personally known to me or 12 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is 13 subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the 14 entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my 15 hand and official seal. 16 17 alice Swa 18 (Notary Public) A. ALICE SWAINK 19 COMM. #1038779 Y PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA IVERSIDE COUNTY 20 Comm, Exp. Sep. 18, 1998 21 (SEAL) 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 3 PATENT **RECORDED: 06/08/1999** REEL: 010002 FRAME: 0978

×

X